1/600829/2024







GOVT. OF ASSAM DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

KAHILIPARA::: GUWAHATI

NOTIFICATION

Ecf No: 473870/21

Dated: Kahilipara, 21st June, 2024

On account of the flood situation in the State and as per requests received from the Universities and College authorities to extend the timelines for admission, as directed by Govt. of Assam in Higher Education Department, the extended timelines in the Assam State Higher Education Portal for admission to FYUGP (Four-year Undergraduate Programme), FYIPGP (Five-year Integrated Post Graduate Programme) and FYIMP (Five-year Integrated Master Programme) are as follows.

The modified timelines will be applicable for all participating HEIs.

MODIFIED TIMELINES		
Mode of admission	Date	Activities
NON- CUET	20-22 June	Admissions of applicants in 1st merit list
	23 June	Colleges can take admissions on 23rd June if required.
	24-25 June	Preparation and publication of 2nd merit list. 2nd Merit list will be published from Midnight and the second batch will be published on 24th June till 3 PM 25th June.
	26, 27 & 28 June	Admissions of applicants in 2nd merit list.
	29 June- 1 July	Spot admission
CUET ¹	01-02July	Programme selection
	03-04July	Correction window
	05-08July	Academic screening by HEIs
	09 July	Preparation and publication of 1st merit list
	10-11 July	Admissions of applicants in 1st merit list
	12 July	Preparation and publication of 2nd merit list
	13 & 15 July	Admissions of applicants in 2nd merit list
	16 July	Preparation and publication 3rd merit list
	17-18 July	Admissions of applicants in 3rd merit list
	19 - 20 July	Spot Admission (for CUET)
	29-31 July	Final Spot Admission (for both non CUET and CUET)

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati Dated: Kahilipara, 21th June, 2024

Memo Ecf No: 473870/21-A

Copy to:

- $1. \quad \text{The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.} \\$
- 2. The P.S. to Hon'ble Education Minister, Assam for kind appraisal of the Education Minister, Assam.
- 3. The Registrar, Assam University, all State Universities, and participating Private Universities of Assam for kind information and necessary action.
- 4. The Principal, all Govt/Provincialized/PDUAM/Private/Venture/Govt. Model Colleges of Assam for kind information and necessary action.
- 5. Dr. Pranjal Protim Barua, OSD, DHE and Nodal Officer, Samarth e-Gov suite, Assam for information and necessary action.

e-signed
Director of Higher Education, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati

¹ Depending on the declaration of CUET results, there may be modifications to the schedule of CUET admission